Contacts

CHURCH OF THE VISITATION

CLERGY AND STAFF

PARISH ADMINISTRATOR

MsGR. JaMES FORSEN (Pastor Emeritus)

frforsen@gmail.com

PriEsT IN REsiDENCE/ WELcOME WAGON/

ENVIRONMENT
Fr. Tim McGowan
tmcgowan033@gmail.com

BusinEss MANAGER

Yolanda Garcia

310-428-8030
visitationchurch497 @gmail.com

PARISH SECRETARY/ SAFEGUARD THE
CHILDREN

Jessica Fernandez

310-216-1145
secretary497vc@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE AsSISTANT /BULLETIN
Yanet Velazquez

310-216-1145
receptionistvc@gmail.com

DIRecTOR OF RELIGIOUS EDUCATION
FAITH FORMATION

Debra Evans

703-582-9888
religiouseducationvc@gmail.com

PrINCIPAL

CHRISTOPHER WATSON
310-645-6620
cwatson(@visitationschool.org

DirecTor oF Music
Kathy McGrath
Kathyvisitationchurch@gmail.com

DIRecTOR oF COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETING

Amy Servidea
aservidea@visitationschool.org

DIRECTOR OF MissioN AND ADVANCEMENT

Courtney O'Donoghue
development497vc@gmail.com

MINISTRIES

PastoraL CounciL
Guylaine Brosmer
mgbrosmer@sbcglobal.net

Finance CounciL
Marge Roberts
pwest1@yahoo.com

Liturcy COMMITTEE
Donna Miller
dimiller24@sbcglobal.net

EucHarIisTIC MiNISTRY & LECTOR TRAINING

Donna Miller
djmiller24@sbcglobal.net

EucHaARIsTIC MINISTRY TO HOMEBOUND

Mary Golad
310-968-6747

LECTOR SCHEDULING
Tanya Salvini
lectors.cotv@gmail.com

OciA COORDINATORS
Mark Estrella & Debra Evans
ocia.visitation@gmail.com

BEREAVEMENT
Candy Blankenship
blank8840@gmail.com

FunerAL COORDINATOR
Toni Kerker
tmkerker@gmail.com

SACRISTAN/ SunDAY USHERS
Paul Condran
310-505-4616

SERVERS OF THE ALTAR
Maryann Nguyen, training
ma.nguyend@gmail.com

Kristen Herber, scheduling
Mrs.herber@gmail.com

MINISTRIES Cont.

YouNnG ADULTS
Aiden Foucher
afoucher@lion.Imu.edu

MaARY & MARTHA (SENIORS GROUP)

Toni Kerker
310-502-7843

Mary Lou Ward
310-645-5839

KNIGHTS oF CoLumBUS

Paul Condran
310-505-4616

Viz SENIORS
Marlene Kaufman
310-365-8211

ST. MARGARET CENTER /
SANDWICH MAKING
Mary Agnes Erlandson
310-672-2208\

MipLiFe CATHOLICS
Christina Yang
midlifecatholics@gmail.com



